Town of Winchendon 109 Front Street Winchendon, MA 01475



Land Use Conservation Planning and Development

Town of Winchendon

FEB 2"23 AM11:42 NAC

Public Hearing

FY2023 CDBG Grant

The Town of Winchendon Planning and Development Office will hold a **Public Hearing** on **Friday**, **February 17, 2023** at **10:00AM** at the Winchendon Town Hall, 2nd floor Auditorium, 109 Front Street, Winchendon, MA concerning its FY2022/23 application for Massachusetts Community Block Grant (CDBG) funds.

The Town's FY2022/23 Community Development Block Grant application will be discussed. The FY23 CDBG infrastructure project is to Replace Beech St infrastructure. Specifically, the project will undertake the lining and or replacement of 1000 linear feet of Water and Sewer pipe along with drainage improvements and other surface improvements as allowable and improvements to publicly owned infrastructure between Spring St and Summer Street.

Amy agency or individual who wishes to be heard on this matter will be given the opportunity. If unable to attend, please submit your comments in writing to the Department & Planning and Development 109 Front Street, Winchendon, MA 01475 or via email at nroberts@winchendon-ma.gov. prior to the hearing. The meeting room is handicap accessible and special accommodations will be attempted upon request to the Planning and Development Office at 978-297-3537 prior to the meeting.

Planning and Development Office